

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Text

File #: 0153X-2017, Version: 1

To Recognize and Celebrate the 45th Anniversary of Employment for Seniors, Inc. and its Contribution to the City of Columbus and Central Ohio

WHEREAS, since its inception in 1972, Employment for Seniors Inc. has provided unwavering efforts to increase resources for mature job seekers in the City of Columbus and Central Ohio; and

WHEREAS, on May 24th, 2017 Employment for Seniors, Inc. celebrates forty-five years of service while recognizing the important individuals that have supported their mission throughout the years; and

WHEREAS, Employment for Seniors, Inc. serves the City of Columbus as one of the leading sources in helping individuals aged fifty and older in their search for employment by providing assistance that strengthens partnerships with employers as well as the community; and

WHEREAS, for forty-five years Employment for Seniors Inc. has assisted well over thirty-thousand older adults while providing greater awareness on issues facing older workers; and

WHEREAS, Employment for Seniors Inc. continues to advocate for greater community-wide awareness to help create a better understanding of issues faced by senior workers re-entering the workforce, successfully achieving employment and increasing the quality of life for the City of Columbus at-large; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

That this Council does hereby recognize and celebrate the 45th anniversary of Employment for Seniors Inc. and its contribution to the City of Columbus on this day, May 24th, 2017.